

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 543

ANSWERED ON – 7/2/2023

Loans given by Public Sector Banks

543. Shri A. A. Rahim:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loans given by each of the Public Sector Banks in the last five years, year-wise; and

(b) the amount of loans given by each of the Public Sector Banks to loanees from SC and ST communities, respectively, year-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) The outstanding of gross advances (domestic) of Public Sector Banks (PSBs), comprising loans to individuals, corporates, small and medium enterprises, government institutions, non-banking financial companies, etc., for last five years are at Annexure I.

(b) The outstanding of advances to individual borrowers belonging to Scheduled Caste (SC) and Scheduled Tribes (ST) communities of PSBs are at Annexure II and Annexure III respectively.
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                Annexure I

                                                                                                             (Amount in Crores Rs.)

Gross Advances (Domestic) comprising loans to individuals, corporates, small and medium enterprises, government institutions, non-banking financial companies, etc.

Outstanding as on

  31-03-2018 31-03-2019 31-03-2020 31-03-2021 31-03-2022

Bank of Baroda 5,44,185 5,92,805 6,11,046 6,41,076 6,84,153

Bank of India 2,93,500 3,28,137 3,57,670 3,62,361 3,93,991

Bank of Maharashtra 94,645 93,467 94,889 1,07,654 1,35,240

Canara Bank 5,52,682 5,93,827 6,28,001 6,52,558 7,11,046

Central Bank of India 1,77,484 1,67,729 1,72,244 1,76,913 1,89,712

Indian Bank 3,12,804 3,40,631 3,60,254 3,79,537 3,95,698

Indian Overseas Bank 1,38,516 1,46,001 1,27,336 1,30,267 1,43,202

Punjab National Bank 6,45,363 7,34,485 7,41,952 7,19,138 7,59,214

Punjab & Sind Bank 69,739 72,747 62,564 67,811 70,387

State Bank of India 17,46,389 19,90,746 20,65,484 21,82,516 24,06,761

UCO Bank 1,08,746 1,11,739 1,05,458 1,06,920 1,15,598

Union Bank of India 5,80,876 6,24,669 6,45,421 6,37,672 6,99,269

Source: Public Sector Banks
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    Annexure II

                                                                                                              (Amount in Crores Rs.)

Outstanding of advances to individual borrowers belonging to Scheduled Caste as on

  31-03-2018 31-03-2019 31-03-2020 31-03-2021 31-03-2022

Bank of Baroda 2,811 3,407 3,861 6,443 7,326

Bank of India 3,005 3,288 3,417 3,702 4,034

Bank of Maharashtra 1,467 1,458 1,550 1,847 2,063

Canara Bank 12,550 13,080 13,321 14,546 15,266

Central Bank of India 8,672 8,619 8,230 8,685 9,235

Indian Bank 9,045 9,561 10,649 12,730 13,869

Indian Overseas Bank 6,148 7,589 7,362 7,019 6,065

Punjab National Bank 8,297 8,732 8,832 8,998 8,992

Punjab & Sind Bank 2,771 3,022 3,846 3,888 4,074

State Bank of India 12,503 23,229 31,599 37,343 44,571

UCO Bank 1,838 2,033 2,185 2,454 2,590

Union Bank of India 4,506 5,209 5,639 6,405 7,487

Source: Public Sector Banks


236


 Annexure III

                                                                                                             (Amount in Crores Rs.)

Outstanding of advances to individual borrowers belonging to Scheduled Tribes as on

  31-03-2018 31-03-2019 31-03-2020 31-03-2021 31-03-2022

Bank of Baroda 3,258 3,916 4,314 6,346 7,200

Bank of India 2,443 2,651 2,769 3,010 3,301

Bank of Maharashtra 856 857 973 1,074 1,354

Canara Bank 4,344 4,722 4,883 5,240 5,839

Central Bank of India 2,947 2,956 2,853 3,015 3,228

Indian Bank 5,118 5,405 5,818 6,844 7,735

Indian Overseas Bank 3,009 2,687 2,540 2,427 1,830

Punjab National Bank 3,375 3,658 3,759 3,824 3,833

Punjab & Sind Bank 1,213 1,338 1,245 1,417 1,485

State Bank of India 8,184 15,604 21,022 26,342 32,074

UCO Bank 1,013 1,175 1,289 1,427 1,486

Union Bank of India 2,316 2,755 3,108 3,535 4,091

Source: Public Sector Banks
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